Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert SMD1206 Series
1
PPTC SMD1206 Series Surface-mount Devices
Features:
●RoHS Compliant ＆ Halogen Free
●Faster tripping, 1206 Dimension, Surface mountable, Solid state
●Maximum Voltage：6~60Vdc
●Operating Current: 0.05A~2A，
●Operating Temperature：-40℃ TO 85
Product Dimensions
Unit ：mm
Model
Dimensions（mm）
A(min) A(max) B(min) B(max) C(min) C(max) D(min) E(min)
SMD1206-005-60V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.60 1.10 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-010-60V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.60 1.10 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-010-33V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.50 1.10 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-012-30V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.60 1.10 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-016-30V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.90 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-020-24V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.90 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-025-16V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.90 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-030-16V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.90 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-035-16V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.90 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-050-6V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.35 0.85 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-050-13.2 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.35 0.85 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-050-16V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.35 0.85 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-050-24V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.35 0.85 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-075-6V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.35 0.85 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-075-13.2V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.35 0.85 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-075-16V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.60 1.30 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-100-6V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.80 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-100-13.2V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 1.30 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-100-16V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 1.30 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-110-8V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.40 0.80 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-150-6V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.60 1.50 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-200-6V 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.70 1.70 0.15 0.10
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert SMD1206 Series
2
Recommended Solder Pad Layout Dimensions (mm)
Device
F G H
Normal Value Normal Value Normal Value
1206 Series 1 1.9±1 1.9±1
Thermal Derating Chart-IH（A）
Model
Maximum ambient operating temperatures（℃）
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70 85
SMD1206-005-60V 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.036 0.033 0.029 0.02
SMD1206-010-60V 0.18 0.16 0.12 0.1 0.08 0.072 0.066 0.058 0.04
SMD1206-010-33V 0.18 0.16 0.12 0.1 0.08 0.072 0.066 0.058 0.04
SMD1206-012-30V 0.216 0.192 0.144 0.12 0.096 0.086 0.079 0.070 0.048
SMD1206-016-30V 0.288 0.256 0.192 0.160 0.128 0.115 0.106 0.093 0.064
SMD1206-020-24V 0.31 0.26 0.22 0.20 0.18 0.16 0.15 0.13 0.07
SMD1206-025-16V 0.37 0.33 0.29 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.12
SMD1206-030-16V 0.444 0.396 0.348 0.30 0.264 0.24 0.204 0.18 0.144
SMD1206-035-16V 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.21 0.15
SMD1206-050-6V 0.71 0.64 0.57 0.50 0.42 0.39 0.35 0.31 0.25
SMD1206-050-13.2 0.71 0.64 0.57 0.50 0.42 0.39 0.35 0.31 0.25
SMD1206-050-16V 0.71 0.64 0.57 0.50 0.42 0.39 0.35 0.31 0.25
SMD1206-050-24V 0.639 0.576 0.513 0.50 0.378 0.351 0.315 0.279 0.225
SMD1206-075-6V 1.14 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.65 0.59 0.54 0.49 0.41
SMD1206-075-13.2V 1.45 1.31 1.15 1.00 0.84 0.77 0.69 0.61 0.48
SMD1206-075-16V 1.305 1.179 1.035 1.00 0.756 0.693 0.621 0.549 0.432
SMD1206-100-6V 1.305 1.179 1.035 1.00 0.756 0.693 0.621 0.549 0.432
SMD1206-100-13.2V 1.595 1.441 1.265 1.10 0.924 0.847 0.759 0.671 0.528
SMD1206-100-16V 2.18 1.94 1.72 1.50 1.28 1.17 1.06 0.96 0.77
SMD1206-110-8V 2.60 2.44 2.35 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.10
Electrical Characteristic
Model
Vmax Imax Ihold Itrip Maximum Time to Trip Resistance（Ω）
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) Current（A） Time（S） Rmin Rmax
SMD1206-005-60V 60.0 100 0.05 0.15 0.25 1.50 3.600 50.000
SMD1206-010-60V 60.0 100 0.10 0.25 0.5 1.00 1.600 15.000
SMD1206-010-33V 33.0 100 0.10 0.25 0.5 1.00 1.600 15.000
SMD1206-012-30V 30 100 0.12 0.29 1.00 0.20 1.350 10.00
SMD1206-016-30V 30 100 0.16 0.37 1.00 0.30 1.000 4.50
SMD1206-020-24V 24.0 100 0.20 0.46 8.0 0.08 0.350 3.500
SMD1206-025-16V 16.0 100 0.25 0.50 8.0 0.08 0.350 2.500
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert SMD1206 Series
3
SMD1206-030-16V 16.0 100 0.30 0.65 8.0 0.10 0.250 2.00
SMD1206-035-16V 16.0 100 0.35 0.75 8.0 0.10 0.250 1.300
SMD1206-050-6V 6.0 100 0.50 1.00 8.0 0.10 0.150 0.700
SMD1206-050-13.2 13.2 100 0.50 1.00 8.0 0.10 0.150 0.700
SMD1206-050-16V 16 100 0.50 1.00 8.0 0.10 0.150 0.750
SMD1206-050-24V 24 100 0.50 1.00 8.0 0.10 0.150 0.750
SMD1206-075-6V 6.0 100 0.75 1.50 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.500
SMD1206-075-13.2V 13.2 100 0.75 1.50 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.500
SMD1206-075-16V 16 100 0.75 1.50 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.500
SMD1206-100-6V 6.0 100 1.00 1.80 8.0 0.30 0.055 0.270
SMD1206-100-13.2V 13.2 100 1.00 1.80 8.0 0.30 0.055 0.270
SMD1206-100-16V 16 100 1.00 1.80 8.0 0.30 0.055 0.330
SMD1206-110-8V 8.0 100 1.10 1.80 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.230
SMD1206-150-6V 6.0 100 1.50 3.00 8.0 1.00 0.040 0.130
SMD1206-200-6V 6.0 100 2.00 3.50 8.0 1.0 0.018 0.080
Test Procedures And Requirements
Test Test Conditions Accept/Reject Criteria
Resistance In still air at 25℃ Rimin≤R≤R1max
Time to Trip Specified current，Vmax，25℃ T≤Maximum Time to Trip